
Message 

From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Lisa Trifiletti [/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 

(FYDI BO HF 23SPDL T)/CN =RE Cl Pl ENTS/CN =FBBBE E7CB080406F BCF82E283AFAE BF7-LISA] 

3/20/2020 1:14:51 PM 

Perla Solis [/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 

(FYDI BO HF 23SPDL T)/ cn=Recip ients/ en =ac01905dc0234d4 78aa4d06edcceb4dc-perl a]; Tom Gau I 
[T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com]; Netai Basu [N.Basu@fehrandpeers.com]; Mindy Wilcox 

(mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org) [mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org]; Ramirez, Carlo@DOT [Carlo.Ramirez@dot.ca.gov]; 

Edmonson, Miya R@DOT [miya.edmonson@dot.ca.gov]; Gibson, Emily@DOT [Emily.Gibson@dot.ca.gov]; Nguyen, 

Tam D@DOT [tam.d.nguyen@dot.ca.gov]; Horn, Sarah S@DOT [sarah.horn@dot.ca.gov] 

Subject: RE: City of Inglewood and Caltrans Coordination Meeting 
Attachments: CT Presentation.03-20-20.pdf 

Hi Team, 

Thank you for your time, cooperation and support for our ongoing coordination. Per our discussion today, please see 
the attached Powerpoint we shared this morning for your review. Please let us know if we can talk again next week. 

Thanks, 
Lisa 

-----Original Appointment-----
From: Perla Solis <perla@trifiletticonsulting.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, March 18, 2020 2:46 PM 
To: Perla Solis; Lisa Trifiletti; Tom Gaul; Netai Basu; Mindy Wilcox (mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org); Dennis Kanuk; Loren 
Montgomery; Gerard Mccallum; CHolmquist@wilsonmeany.com; Ramirez, Carlo@DOT; Edmonson, Miya R@DOT 
Cc: Gibson, Emily@DOT; Nguyen, Tam D@DOT 
Subject: City of Inglewood and Caltrans Coordination Meeting 
When: Friday, March 20, 2020 9:30 AM-10:30 AM (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada). 
Where: 

Conference Call Information 

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidential information and is intended for the sole use of 
addressee. If you are not the addressee you are hereby notified that any dissemination of this communication is strictly 
prohibited. Please promptly notify the sender by reply email and immediately delete this message from your system. 
Trifiletti Consulting, Inc. does not accept responsibility for the content of any email transmitted for reasons other than 
approved business purposes 
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